Subject:- DEDUCTION OF ZAKAT AT SOURCE IN RESPECT OF SAVING
BANKS/?ROFIT AND LOSS SHARING AND SIMILAR BANK

IMMEDIATELY AFTER DEDUCTION DATE.

Sir,
I am directed to say that Administrator General Zakat has notiJied the "Nisab

ofZakal'for the ZakatYear1,44546AHat Rs.179,689 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-

Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine only). No deduction ol Zakat at source

shall be made, in case the amount standing to the credit of an account in respect of the

assets mentioned in column 2 of Serial No.1 of the first schedule ol Zakat and Ushr

Ordinance, 1980, is less than Rs. 179,689 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Nine

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine only) on the first day of Ramzan-ul-Mubarak,

1.M6 A.H. First day of Ramazan-ul-Mubarak has already been notified as the

"Deduction date" likely to fall on 1st or 2nd March,20'25 (subject to appearance of the

moon) for deduction of Zakat from Saving Bank Accounts, Profit and Loss Sharing